Shares of beneficial interest issued by diversified management companies that 

are funds registered with the Securities and Exchange Commission under the 
Investment Company Act of 1940, as defined in Section 53601 (l) of the 
California Government Code. For securities and obligations investments above 
two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000), the investments must comply 
with the investment restrictions pursuant to Section 53601 (l), companies shall 
either: 

1. Attain the highest ranking or the highest letter and numerical ranking 
provided by not less than two NRSROs. 

2.  Retain an investment advisor registered or exempt from registration